
Sr. 
No.

Name and address of  Trustees Office Address Designation Contact Number E-mail ID

1 Prof. Dr. Vishwanath D. Karad Maharashtra Academy of Engineering & 
Educational Research (MAEER), Pune
S. No. 124, Ex-Servicemen Colony, 
Paud Road, Kothrud, Pune - 411 038

Founder Trustee
& 
Chief Patron

020 -25703400 vdkarad@mitpune.com

2 Prof. Prakash B. Joshi Same as Above Member Trustee
& Patron

020 -25703400 prakash.joshi@mitpune.edu.in

3 Shri. Rahul V. Karad Same as Above Managing Trustee 20 -25703400 rahulkarad@mitpune.com

4 Prof. Dr. Mangesh T. Karad Same as Above Member Trustee 20 -25703400 mangeshkarad@mitpune.com

5 Shri. Tulshiram D. Karad Same as Above Member Trustee 20 -25703400 tulshiram.karad@mimsr.edu.in 

6 Dr. Suchitra U. Nagare Same as Above Joint Managing 
Trustee 

20 -25703400 suchitra@mitpune.com

7 Dr. Sunil K. Karad Same as Above Member Trustee 20 -25703400 sunilkarad@mitpune.com

8 Smt. Kamal B. Avhad Same as Above Member Trustee 20 -25703400 beavhad@hotmail.com

9 Dr. Virendra S. Ghaisas Same as Above Member Trustee 20 -25703400 virendraghaisas@gmail.com

10 Adv. Avinash B. Avhad Same as Above Member Trustee 20 -25703400 avinash.b.avhad@gmail.com

11 Prof. Swati M. Chate Same as Above Member Trustee 20 -25703400 swatimukund@mitpune.com

12 Prof. Jyoti A. Dhakne Same as Above Member Trustee 20 -25703400 jyoavi2000@yahoo.com

13 Dr. Aditi R. Karad Same as Above Member Trustee 20 -25703400 ed@vrhpune.com  
aditi.karad@mitwpu.edu.in   

14 Mrs. Vidya P. Joshi Same as Above Member Trustee 20 -25703400 Vidya.joshi0211@gmail.com

15 Shri. Vinayak S. Ghaisas Same as Above Member Trustee 20 -25703400 Vinayak.ghaisas@mituniversity.edu.in

16 Shri. Ramesh K. Karad Same as Above Member Trustee -
Co-opted

20 -25703400 ramesh.karad@mimsr.edu.in
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